# OP \$390.00 1661536

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS		07/08/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	1 ADOLFO, LLC	
Street Address:	801 AVENIDA ACASO	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1661536	HI/SHEAR
Registration Number:	3614309	EMLOCK
Registration Number:	3801565	SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Registration Number:	3724256	SDC SECURITY
Registration Number:	3333654	SDC
Registration Number:	3333655	HI TOWER
Registration Number:	3333662	SDC
Registration Number:	3421382	ENTRYCHECK
Registration Number:	4105956	EXCEL
Registration Number:	2916350	EXIT CHECK
Registration Number:	2916351	SURE EXIT
Registration Number:	2905189	SPACESAVER
Registration Number:	3166152	SELECTRIC
Registration Number:	3936975	UNIFLEX
Serial Number:	85951796	EXIT ANNUNCIATOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8053730051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

900294405 REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0266

**Phone:** 8053730060

**Email:** generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOPPEL PATRICK HEYBL & PHILPOTT

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 744

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAYE G. HEYBL

SIGNATURE: /JAYE G. HEYBL/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=SecurityDoorAssn-07-08-2014#page1.tif source=SecurityDoorAssn-07-08-2014#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0267

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS with an address of 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012 ("SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS"), represents that SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS owns the full right, title and interest to the following United State trademarks and registrations, with copies of the corresponding registration certificates attached hereto:

HI/SHEAR – U.S Registration No. 1,661,536;
EMLOCK - U.S Registration No. 3,614,309;
SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS - U.S Registration No. 3,801,565;
SDC SECURITY - U.S Registration No. 3,724,256;
SDC - U.S Registration No. 3,333,654;
HI TOWER – U.S Registration No. 3,333,655;
SDC (Design) - U.S Registration No. 3,333,662;
ENTRY CHECK - U.S Registration No. 3,421,382;
EXCEL - U.S Registration No. 4,105,956;
EXIT CHECK - U.S Registration No. 2,916,350;
SURE EXIT - U.S Registration No. 2,916,351;
SPACE SAVER - U.S Registration No. 2,905,189;
SELECTRIC – U.S. Registration No. 3,166,152; and

UNIFLEX – U.S. Registration No. 3,936,975.

WHEREAS, SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS also owns the full right, title and interest in the EXIT ANNUNCIATOR trademark and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration Application Serial No 85/951,796;

WHEREAS, 1 ADOLFO, LLC. with an address of 801 Avenida Acaso, Camarillo, California 93012 ("1 ADOLFO") is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in the above listed registered marks, and well as right, title and interest in the mark in the above pending

1

application and any registration issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS does hereby assign to 1 ADOLFO all right, title and interest in and to the above listed registered marks and well as the mark in the above pending registration application and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified application thereof.

Date: 7-8-14

David A. Geringer

President

SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS